LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

02/14/2023 01:29 PM

2023-163725

DAWSON & LORDAHL PLLC

Pgs=3 KC

APN: 013-042-51

\$0.00 Consideration

Recorded at the Request of and When Recorded Return to:
DAWSON & LORDAHL PLLC
ATTN: JOHN E. DAWSON, ESQ.
9130 West Post Road, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148

Mail Tax Statements to:
DOUGLAS PAUL TURNER and
KAREN TURNER
7713 Four Seasons Drive
Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

AMY ELMER, RECORDER E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

See Exhibit A attached hereto for complete legal description

Property commonly known as: 3695 Barbara Street, Caliente, Nevada

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record.

Witness their hands	this <u>H</u> day of <u>Feb</u> DOUGLAS F <u>ARLY</u> KAREN TUR	Hurner
Notary Public in and appeared DOUGLA to me (or proved to whose name is sub that they executed signature on the inspersons acted, executed with the executed signature on the inspersons acted, executed with the executed signature on the inspersons acted, executed with the executed signature on the inspersons acted, executed with the executed signature on the inspersons acted.) ss. day of, 2023 d for the said County of Cl S PAUL TURNER and KAF me on the basis of satisfact escribed to the within instruction the same in their authoristrument, the persons, or the cuted the instrument.	, before me the undersigned, a ark, State of Nevada, personally REN TURNER, personally known story evidence) to be the persons ument and acknowledged to me ized capacity, and that by their e entity upon behalf of which the

Exhibit A Legal Description

Situate in the North Half (N ½) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M. described as follows:

Portion of Lot 52 of HIGHLAND KNOLLS SUBDIVISION as shown on the Official Map thereof, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 of that Merger and Resubdivision Map recorded November 25, 2014 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book D of Plats, page 141, as File No. 146482, Lincoln County Nevada records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor I		ber(s)	₹		/	\wedge
a) <u>013</u>	-042-51		WE317->		/	\
b)						\ \
2. Type of P:	ronerty:					\ \
a) □ Vacant	• •	b) X Single Fam. R	LES.	OR RECORDE		USE ONLY
,		1) = 0.4 DI		ook: ate of Recordir	Page:	
c) □ Condo/	I wnnse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	l N	otes: Trust o		
e) □ Apt. Bl	dg	f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l		otes. Trust o	II I IIE- NO	7
g) Agricul	tural	h) □ Mobile Home	:			\
□ Other					lı.	
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Pric	ce of Property	/ .	\$ 0.00	\	
		sure Only (value of p	roperty)	(
Transfer Tax				\$ 0.00		
Real Property			\\\	\$ 0.00		
4. If Exempt				/	/	
	-	on per NRS 375.090	75.	07	/	-
b. Explain Re	eason for E	xemption: <u>Transfe</u>	r without c	onsideration	to or from a	i trust.
5 D 4: LL 4	4 D	1 1 1 1	1 4000/	\leftarrow		
		ntage being transfer leclares and acknowle		onalty of name	imi niiraiant t	to NIDS 275 060
		information provided				
		umentation if called				
		igree that disallowance				
		sult in a penalty of 109				
		nd Seller shall be joint		-	ny additional a	amount owed.
Signature //	huy G	Jun	Capacity	Grantor		
Signatura	Als 8 av	J. 3 22 1	Canadit	Cmamtaa		
Signature _	79WW	Wirner	Capacity	Grantee		
SELLER (C	CRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE)	INFORMAT	ION
SEEEER (C	(REQUII	The contract of the contract o		(REQUIF		
Print Name:		nul Turner and	Print Nan	ne: Douglas a	ınd Karen Turi	ner
	and Karen			Trust		
Address:		Seasons Drive	Addre	7111111	r Seasons Driv	/e
City:	Las Vegas	7: 90120	-	ty: Las Vegas	**************************************	90120
State:	_Nevada	Zip: <u>89129</u>	. 518	te: <u>Nevada</u>	Zip:	89129
COMPANY	/PERSON	REQUESTING RE	CORDING	(required if	'not seller o	f buver)
7%		awson & Lordahl PL		Escro		
No.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	130 W. Post Road, S		20410		
The state of the s		as Vegas		State: NV	Z	Zip: 89148
AS A		ECORD THIS FO	RM MAY I	· //		